Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## $S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

## SCHEDULE 3

## MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS RELATING TO LOCAL AUTHORITY GOVERNANCE IN ENGLAND

Local Government Act 2000 (c. 22)

- 12 (1) Section 12 (additional forms of executive) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (1)—
    - (a) for "Secretary of State" substitute "Welsh Ministers",
    - (b) in paragraph (a) for "him" substitute "them", and
    - (c) in paragraphs (b) and (d) for "he considers" substitute "they consider".

(3) In subsection (2) for "Secretary of State" substitute "Welsh Ministers".

(4) In subsection (3)(a) for "Secretary of State" substitute "Welsh Ministers".